PFC CONSULTING LIMITED

GLOBAL INVITATION FOR QUALIFICATION FOR SELECTION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE PROVIDER ON BUILD, OWN, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN (BOOM) BASIS FOR "NORTH EASTERN REGION STRENGTHENING SCHEME (NERSS-VI)"

PFC Consulting Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Power Finance Corporation Limited (A Government of India Undertaking), the Bid Process Coordinator appointed by Ministry of Power, invites proposals for establishing above Transmission Project on Build, Own, Operate and Maintain (BOOM) basis following two stage process of "Request for Qualification" (RfQ) and "Request for Proposal" (RfP).

Bidders may obtain the RfQ document on all working days between 10:30 hrs (IST) and 16:00 hrs (IST) from 14/01/2016 to 29/01/2016 on payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 1,00,000/- or USD 2,000 in the form of demand draft in favour of "PFC Consulting Limited" payable at New Delhi, from Sr. Vice President, First Floor "Urjanidhi", 1, Barakhamba Lane, Connaught Place, New Delhi – 110001, Tel.: 91-11-23456144; Fax: 91-11-23456170; e-mail: pfccl.itp@pfcindia.com. The RfQ document can also be downloaded from PFCCL website www.pfcclindia.com, however, in such case, interested party can submit Response to RfQ only on submission of non-refundable fee of Rs. 1,00,000/- or USD 2,000 separately along with the Response to RfQ

The last date for bidders to seek clarification is **29/01/2016** and the last date of submission of RFQ is **15/02/2016** at or before 15:00 hrs (IST). Response to RfQ will be opened on the same day at 15:30 hrs (IST).

Bidders should regularly visit website to keep themselves updated regarding clarifications / amendments / time extensions, etc., if any.

Note: PFC Consulting Limited reserves the right to cancel or modify the process without assigning any reason and without any liability. This is not an offer.

PFC Consulting Limited

(A Wholly owned Subsidiary of Power Finance Corporation Ltd. – A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Registered Office: First Floor "Urjanidhi", 1, Barakhamba Lane, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001, India

An Initiative of

Bid Process Coordinator



(A wholly owned subsidiary of PFC Ltd.)
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

भाग मन्तर्थय जयत

Ministry of Power Government of India **Initiative Partner**

Central Electricity Authority